Bid Letting: 08/26/2015 11:00 AM

				Vogts-Parga Cor Newton, I	· · ·	Pearson Construction, LLC Wichita, KS		
Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Common Excavation	1,253.6	C.Y.	\$19.00	\$23,818.40	\$22.00	\$27,579.20	
2	Embankment	451.0	C.Y.	\$8.50	\$3,833.50	\$6.00	\$2,706.00	
3	Asphalt Removal	8,349.9	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$29,224.65	\$3.00	\$25,049.70	
4	Concrete Removal	135.8	C.Y.	\$39.25	\$5,330.15	\$22.00	\$2,987.60	
5	Rock Base	300.0	C.Y.	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$54.00	\$16,200.00	
6	Subgrade Compaction	9,084.0	S.Y.	\$0.75	\$6,813.00	\$2.00	\$18,168.00	
7	6" Concrete Pavement	6,987.8	S.Y.	\$34.50	\$241,079.10	\$40.00	\$279,512.00	
8	6" Concrete Entrance Pavement	587.2	S.Y.	\$50.25	\$29,506.80	\$48.00	\$28,185.60	
9	7" Concrete Valley Gutter (Reinforced)	312.8	S.Y.	\$51.75	\$16,187.40	\$62.00	\$19,393.60	
10	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	4,649.6	L.F.	\$2.75	\$12,786.40	\$2.00	\$9,299.20	
11	Standard Curb and Gutter	3,438.6	L.F.	\$13.65	\$46,936.89	\$15.00	\$51,579.00	
12	3" Curb and Gutter	426.0	L.F.	\$12.25	\$5,218.50	\$15.00	\$6,390.00	
13	Layback Curb and Gutter	743.1	L.F.	\$13.65	\$10,143.32	\$14.00	\$10,403.40	
14	Concrete Sidewalk	47.5	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$2,137.50	\$34.00	\$1,615.00	
15	ADA Ramps	10.8	S.Y.	\$125.00	\$1,350.00	\$170.00	\$1,836.00	
16	Adjustment of Water Valve	3.0	EA.	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	
17	Ajustment of Manhole	4.0	EA.	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,355.00	\$5,420.00	
18	Erosion Control	1.0	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,226.00	\$11,226.00	
19	Infiltration Drain	1.0	EA.	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
20	Mobilization	1.0	L.S.	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	
21	Construction Staking	1.0	L.S.	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
22	Traffic Control	1.0	L.S.	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
	TOTAL AMOUNT				\$489,540.61		\$609,980.30	

	ALTERNATE BID NO. 1			Vogts-Parga Construction, LLC Newton, KS *		Pearson Construction, LLC Wichita, KS	
Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
23	Common Excavation	156.1	S.Y.	\$38.25	\$5,970.83	\$34.00	\$5,307.40
		TOTAL AMOUNT		\$5,970.83		\$5,307.40	

	ALTERNATE BID NO. 2			Vogts-Parga Construction, LLC Newton, KS *		Pearson Construction, LLC Wichita, KS	
Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
24	Subgrade Compaction	104.0	S.Y.	\$0.75	\$78.00	\$2.00	\$208.00
25	6" Concrete Pavement	120.0	S.Y.	\$34.50	\$4,140.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00
26	Asphalt Removal	106.5	S.Y.	\$3.55	\$378.08	\$3.00	\$319.50
27	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	38.0	L.F.	\$4.00	\$152.00	\$2.00	\$76.00
28	Standard Curb and Gutter	38.0	L.F.	\$13.65	\$518.70	\$15.00	\$570.00
		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$5,266.78		\$9,333.50	

* RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD